Q3 Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) As already explained in reply to Starred Question No. 211 on 24th November, 1977 and its supplementaries, the Government do not consider the present to be the opportune time for taking up the question of reorganisation of any State,

Guidelineg for censorship of films

1157. SHRI SHYAM LAL GUPTA:
‘Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state;

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to lay down fresh guidelines for the censorship of films;

(b) whether Government also propose to set uyp an independent appellate tribunal to hear complaints
.against the decisions of the Central
.Board of Film Censors; and

(c) if the answers to parts (a) and
(b) above be in the affirmative, what are the details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI LAL
K. ADVANI): (a) and (c) The guideiines for censorship are under revision; these have not yet been finalised. e R -
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(b) The matter is under consideration.
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Import of technology

1158. SHRI SHYAM LAL GUPTA:
"Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) what is the criteria laid down for the import of technology and what are the areas for which import of technology is permitted;
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(b) whether Government propose to evolve a technology policy resolutien for linking the Science Policy Resolution with the Industrial Policy Resolution; and

(c) if so, what steps 'GoAvernment have taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (KUMARI
ABHA MAITI): (a) to (c) The policy of the Government regarding import of technology and know-how ig selective, and it is allowed in these areas where 1ndigenous capability has not adequately been developed. Government are already adopting an jn-
tegrated approach with suitable linkages between science and technology and industrial development.
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Allocation of funds for the States

1159. SHRI SHYAM LAL GUPTA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has evolved any new formula for the allocation of funds to the State Governments for State Plans; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI R. DESAI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Recession in the Hindustan Machine
- Tools Ltd.

1160. SHRIMATI SAROJ KHAPA-
RDE: Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a recession in the Hindustan Machine Tools Ltd.;

(b) if so, what are the amounts of losses suffered by the company during the last two years; and
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(c) what remedial steps Government are taking in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (KUMARI
ABHA MAITI): (a) to (c) There has been demand recession of machine tools. No losses have, however, been incurred during the last two years by HMT because of jts carry over orders for machine tools and its diversifiedl product-mix which also comprises tractors, watches, printing machinery, lamp making machine, lamps and lamp components. In order to maintain the order book position for machine tools at viable levels, several steps have been taken including augmentation of exports, manufacture of low cost machine tools for the small scale and rural sector and stimulation of replacement and modernisation programmes,
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+{Tour to Maharashtra by Union Minis--
ter of State fur Home Affairs

1161, SHRI BAPURAOJI MAROT-
RAOJI DESHMUKH:

. SHRI DEORAO PATIL:

Will the Minister of AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

HOME.

(a) whether it is a fact that snri S. D. Patil, Union Minister of State for Home Affairs, had been on tour of Maharashtra during October—November, 1977; and

(b) if so, what are the names of the places visiteq by the Minister and. what is the nature of official duties performed by him during the tour?]

g wad § U qdy (s
afe are woew ) (F) S gf, S |

(@) fa7 zral & iz fxar
IFAF ATH —

g, WEHEATL, SAAE, AT, qeE, GHIE, HOAAY, WIS, §2S, gy, fagdsr, AL, FwAET,
Fare, e, g, fgerare, aa, oz, w7y, T, TAAHRA, 4T,
qeTRFTTET, TATE, TN, TR,
T 1T, EETAT, FATATGL, THIE  HEFT-
9T, AT T, AT AL STEART
et ¥ ggT FW A F 0

A & 9T —
(1) foarene, faar gfaq et s faenr sfasrfan & gryr gL fa=re-faay & fau o

(2) wet & @ere # AT
aedfas fasmEt gra aEife
T AT § 91T A 5 fA )

+[ 1 English translation..

